1 10.05.17 en / 855
Your Advantages
• Timers in compact design enclosures for consumer units
 - timer RK 7813 on delayed
 - timer RK 7814 on delayed
 - fleeting action relay RK 7815
 - flusher relay RK 7816
Features

RK 7816.81/010/61: same as RK 7816._ _ / _ _ _
 but start with break
Ordering example for variant
RK 781_   .81    _ _    /010   /61   AC 230 V + AC/DC 24 V   120 s
 Set time delay
 Nominal voltage
 with UL-approval
 (1 changeover contact)
 Variant
 Type of terminals
         without indication:
          terminal blocks fixed,
          with screw terminals
         PC (plug in cage clamp):
          pluggable
          terminal blocks with
          cage clamp terminals
         PS (plug in screw):
          pluggable
          terminal blocks
          with screw terminals
 Contact
 Type
Variant
Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
RK 7813.81/61  AC 230 V + AC/DC 24 V   1 ... 10 s
Article number: 0061585
• Time relay, operate delayed
• Output: 1 changeover contact
• Nominal voltage U
N
: AC 230 V + AC/DC 24 V
• Width: 17.5 mm
RK 7814.81/61  AC 230 V + AC/DC 24 V   120 s
Article number: 0061169
• Time relay, operate delayed
• Output: 1 changeover contact
• Nominal voltage U
N
: AC 230 V + AC/DC 24 V
• Width: 17.5 mm
RK 7815.71/61  AC 230 V + AC/DC 24 V   1 ... 10 s
Article number: 0061587
• Fleeting action relay
• Output: 1 changeover contact
• Nominal voltage U
N
: AC 230 V + AC/DC 24 V
• Width: 17.5 mm
RK 7816.81/61  AC 230 V + AC/DC 24 V   1 ... 10 s
Article number: 0061593
• Flasher relay
• Output: 1 changeover contact
• Nominal voltage U
N
: AC 230 V + AC/DC 24 V
• Width: 17.5 mm
Switching capacity:
Ambient temperature 60°C: Pilot duty B300
  4A 240Vac G.P.
  4A 30Vdc G.P.
Wire connection: 60°C / 75°C copper conductors only
  AWG 22 - 14 Sol/Str Torque 0.5 Nm
nfo
Technical data that is not stated in the UL-Data, can be found
in the technical data section.
UL-Data
Standard Types
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
• PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356